PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3475623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date			
JAE-HYEOK BANG	08/07/2015			
BONG-KWON KANG	08/06/2015			
TAE-GYUN KIM	08/06/2015			
KYUNG-DEOK SEO	08/06/2015			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KT CORPORATION
Street Address:	206, JEONGJA-DONG, BUNDANG-GU, SEONGNAM-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	463-711

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14820520

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)267-7255

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5712677183
Email: email@iplsllc.com

Correspondent Name: IP LEGAL SERVICE LLC

Address Line 1: P.O BOX 651325

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	801.0168
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUJIN CHUN
SIGNATURE:	/yujin chun/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=8010168ExecutedAssignment1#page1.tif source=8010168ExecutedAssignment1#page2.tif

PATENT 503428990 REEL: 036286 FRAME: 0706

Customer No.: 76277 Attorney Docket No.: 801,0168

								<u> </u>	ANINIVE		3								
Application	n l	No.	14	/82	0,52	20				F	iling	Date		08/	06/2	2015	!	········	
Fo acknowled								eratio	n, the	rece	sípt a	nd su	ffic	iens	ж о:	f wh	ich i	s herel	Ŋ
1)		BAI	i G.,	lae-	Hye	<u>ok</u>													
2)	, see	KAl	Œ.	Bon	g:K	WOI	0												
3)	(pocos)	KIM	a.Ta	<u>e:Q</u>	XMU														
4)	Š.	SEO	<u>. K</u> y	ung	<u>.De</u>	<u>ok</u>													
who have n	na	ide c	erta	in n	ew s	ınd :	useful	inver	nions,	bere	by se	ili, as	sigi	n an	d tra	nsfe	r to		
KT CORP	0	RA'	ΠO	N															
having an a 206, Jeongi				undi	ang-	gu,	Seong		si, Gye		7.								
its successor title and in inventions a	He	rest	for	the	Ur	nitec	d Stau	es an	d all i	ònei									
DETERMI	N	INC	NE	TW	VOF	≀K (CON	VECT	ION S	TR	UCI	URE	O	FT.	AR(GET	ARI	EA.	
As described 08/06/20 not identifie of this Assi renewal, reisin the Unite privileges u reissues and	15 sd ssi ed inc	here men ue a l Su der	by it, a ind a ites any	and film nd i ll ot and and	assing dain and the an	iigno ate i nd t app foi Le	ed U.S and se to the dication reign	8. Pat rial m appli- ns for count	ent Se umber, cation Letter ries fo	rial exe and s Pa r th	Num cuted all d stent e Inv	ber_ l on e livision which entic	Ver ona ona ons,	4/82 i da i, co ive l an	te wintin been d al	ith the constant of the consta	he ex 3, sut hall = rigl	, or i ecution ostitute be filed hts and	,
The undersi expense, sig which may	n	all p	sqsc	rs, t	ake	all	rightfi	il oati	ıs, mal	ce a	ll rig	nful :	dec	lara	tion:	s an	d do	all acts	,

The undersigned authorize and empower Assignee to make applications for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions in Assignee's own name in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions filed by Assignee the benefit of all rights of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements without further written or oral authorization.

other forms of protection for the Inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title

thereto in Assignee.

Attorney Docket No.: 801.0168

Customer No.: 76277

The undersigned hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or similar document which may be required in any country for any purpose, including proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The undersigned authorize attorneys for Assignee to insert the filing date and serial number into this Assignment Agreement after the application for Letters Patent has been filed and a serial number has been assigned to such application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

